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Monday, July 11t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

0900 
(3 min) 

Safety & comfort. 
Ms. Susan Krala, RRT IX Coordinator, 
USCG 11th District, susan.e.krala@uscg.mil. 

0903 
(7 min) 

Welcome. 

� Mr. Dan Meer, RRT IX Co-Chair,  
US EPA, Region IX, 
meer.daniel@epa.gov. 

� Mr. Tim Holmes, USCG, RRT IX Co-
Chair, timothy.p.holmes@uscg.mil. 

� CAPT Gregory Stump, outgoing 
Commander, USCG Sector San 
Francisco, gregory.g.stump@uscg.mil. 

0910 
(5 min) 

Pass the microphone for self-introductions. Ms. Susan Krala, USCG 

0915 
(20 min) 

Refugio Beach Oil Spill:  
Cal OSPR’s After-Action Report 

Ms. Yvonne Addassi, CA DFW OSPR, 
yvonne.addassi@wildlife.ca.gov  

0935 
(20 min) 

Refugio Beach Oil Spill:  
the FOSC’s After-Action Report 

CDR Rom Matthews, USCG, Sector 
LA/LB, romulus.p.matthews@uscg.mil  

0955 
(40 min) 

State Agency Updates: 
� AZ Dept. of Environmental Quality 
� CA EPA: Interagency Refinery Task Force 
� CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 
� CA Office of Spill Prev. & Response 
o OSPR Technical Advisory Cmte 

� CA Coastal Commission 
� NV Department of Public Safety 

† Not attending.  Not speaking. 
� Ms. Yvonne Rodriguez † 
� Mr. Paul Penn (15 min) 
� Mr. Trevor Anderson (5 min) 
� Ms. Yvonne Addassi (15 min) 

 
� Mr. Jonathan Bishop (5 min) 

� Mr. Caleb Cage † 
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Monday, July 11t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

1035 Break 15 minutes 

1050 
(30 min) 

Unmanned Aerial Systems (Drones): 
Applications for Spill Detection and Response 

Ms. Jessica Garron, University of Alaska, 
Department of Geosciences, Senior Scientific 
Consultant, jigarron@alaska.edu. 

1120 
(25 min) 

Section 7 Consultation Under the Endangered 
Species Act 

� Ms. Stacey Crecy, USCG HQ Marine 
Environmental Response, 
stacey.l.crecy@uscg.mil  

� Mr. Tim Holmes, USCG, RRT IX Co-Chair 

1145 Lunch 75 minutes (See map of eateries nearby.) 

1300 
(45 min) 

Federal Agency Roundtable: 
� Environmental Protection Agency (Region IX) 

† Not attending.  Not speaking. 
� Mr. Harry Allen (45 min) 

1345 
(35 min) 

� Department of Homeland Security (DHS, FEMA) 
o TSA Visible Intermodal Prev & Response Teams 

� Department of the Interior (DOI OEPC) 
o Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 
o Bureau of Safety & Environmental Enforcement 
o Bureau of Reclamation (BR) 
o Fish & Wildlife Service (FWS) 

� Department of Commerce (DOC, NOAA, NMFS) 
� Department of Transportation (DOT, PHMSA) 
o Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) 

� Department of Health & Human Svs (CDC, ATSDR) 
� Department of Agriculture (USDA, USFS) 
� Department of Defense (DOD, NORTHCOM) 
� Defense Coordinating Officer (DCO) 
� Department of Energy (DOE) 

� Mr. John Woytak (5 min) 
o Mr. Isaac Steele (5 min) 

� Ms. Patricia Port (5 min) 
o James Weigand (0 min) 
o Jason Langteau (0 min) 
o Jeffery Smith (5 min) 
o Damian Higgins (0 min) 

� Mr. Jordan Stout  
� Mr. Earl Whitley  
o Ernie Sirotek (0 min)  

� Libby Vianu (0 min) 
� Ms. Belinda Walker (10 min) 
� Mr. Stuart Morgan (0 min) † 
� LTC Jerry Brown  
� Ms. Sarah Hartson (5 min) 
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Monday, July 11t h 2016, 0900-1600 

1420 
(0 min) 

� Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers (ACE) 
� Department of Justice (DOJ) 
� Department of Labor (DOL, OSHA) 
� Department of State (DOS) 
� General Services Administration (GSA) 
� Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) 

� Mr. Kelley Aasen † 
� Mr. Mike Underhill † 
� Mr. Paul Leary † 
� Ms. Rona Rathod † 
� Mr. Chris Craft † 
� Ms. Linda Howell † 

1420 
(60 min) 

U.S. Coast Guard Updates: 
� Sector San Francisco / OSPR / Area Cmte 
� Sector Los Angeles/Long Beach 
� Sector San Diego 

� 11th District DRAT 
� Pacific Strike Team 

† Not attending.  Not speaking. 
� LTJG Jacob Urrutia (15 min) 
� CDR Rom Matthews (15 min) 
� LT Sam Arnold (15 min) 
� LCDR Kristin Driscoll (5 min) 
� LT Ryan Schmid (10 min) 

1520 
(30 min) 

Proposed Update to the RRT9  
Dispersant Use Plan for California 

Ms. Ellen Faurot-Daniels, CA DFW OSPR,  
ellen.faurot-daniels@wildlife.ca.gov  

1550 Adjourn RRT IX Co-Chairs 
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Tuesday, July 12t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

0900 
(2 min) 

Safety & comfort. 
Ms. Susan Krala, RRT IX Coordinator, USCG 
11th District, susan.e.krala@uscg.mil. 

0902 
(3 min) 

Welcome. 

� Mr. Dan Meer, RRT IX Co-Chair,  
US EPA, Region IX, meer.daniel@epa.gov. 

� Mr. Tim Holmes, RRT IX Co-Chair, USCG 
11th District, timothy.p.holmes@uscg.mil. 

0905 
(5 min) 

Pass the microphone for self-introductions. Ms. Susan Krala, USCG 

0910 
(45 min) 

Cal FIRE’s New Capacity for Pipeline 
Inspections 

� Mr. Joshua Cleaver, Esq, California 
Department of Forestry and Fire Prevention, 
joshua.cleaver@fire.ca.gov. 

� Mr. Doug Allen, Supervising Pipeline Safety 
Engineer, doug.allen@fire.ca.gov. 

0955 
(45 min) 

New Well Control Regulations to Reduce the 
Risk of an Offshore Oil or Gas Blowout from 
US DOI and the Bureau of Safety and 
Environmental Enforcement 

Mr. Jason Langteau, US DOI BSEE, 
jason.langteau@bsee.gov. 

1040 
(30 min) 

A New Booming System for Immediate 
Containment at the Point of Failure 

Mr. Boaz Ur, CEO, Co-founder, HARBO 
Technologies, Israel,  
boaz@harbo-technologies.com. 

1110 Lunch 75 minutes (See map of eateries nearby.) 
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Tuesday, July 12t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

1225 
(45 min) 

Safety Culture and  
Managing Catastrophic Risks 

Dr. Karlene H. Roberts, Professor, U.C. 
Berkeley, Chair of the Center for Catastrophic 
Risk Management, karlene@haas.berkeley.edu. 

1310 
(30 min) 

EPA’s Information Technology Tool: SCRIBE 
Mr. Joe Schaefer, EPA, Environmental 
Response Team schaefer.joe@epa.gov. 

1340 
(5 min) 

Applied Response Technologies:  
A Survey of Available Products 

Mr. Mark Gregory, USCG 11th District, 
Equipment Specialist, 
mark.g.gregory@uscg.mil. 

1345 
(20 min) 

Cytosol 
Dr. Randall Von Wedel, CytoCulture 
International, Inc., rvwedel@gmail.com  

1405 Break 15 minutes 

1420 
(20 min) 

Oil Spill Eater II 
Mr. Steven Perdigo, Chairman & CEO, 
oseicorp@osei.us  

1440 
(20 min) 

AB Tech 
Mr. Gary Edwards, AB Tech, 
gedwards@abtechindustries.com  

1500 
(20 min) 

Accell Clean SWA (surface-washing agent) Mr. Vladimir Goren, Advanced BioCatalytics 
Corporation, vgoren@cox.net  

1520 
(20 min) 

Rubberizer 
Mr. Norm Bashkingy, ClearTec Global, 
nbashkingy@cleartecglobal.com 

cleartecglobal.com 
 

1540 
(20 min) 

AIRTech Foam 
Mr. Brad Diaz, AIRTech Foam, 
airtechfoam@gmail.com  

1600 Adjourn RRT IX Co-Chairs 
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Wednesday, July 13t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

0900 
(2 min) 

Safety & comfort. 
Ms. Susan Krala, RRT IX Coordinator, 
USCG 

0902 
(3 min) 

Welcome. 
� Mr. Dan Meer, RRT IX, Co-Chair, US EPA 
� Mr. Tim Holmes, RRT IX Co-Chair, USCG 

0905 
(5 min) 

Pass the microphone for self-introductions. 
Ms. Susan Krala, RRT IX Coordinator, 
USCG 

0910 
(5 min) 

Common Operating Picture Workshop,  
Opening Remarks 

LT Luciana Ganley, USCG,  
Sector San Francisco, 
luciana.a.ganley@uscg.mil 

0915 
(15 min) 

The Response Group (TRG) 
Mr. Kenny Rhame, Chief Information Officer 
The Response Group, 
krhame@responsegroupinc.com 

0930 
(15 min) 

California Office of Spill Prevention & Response 
Mr. Judd Muskat, GIS Coordinator, CA DFW 
OSPR, judd.muskat@wildlife.ca.gov  

0945 
(15 min) 

NOAA’s Environmental Response Management 
Application (ERMA) 

Mr. George Graettinger, NOAA, Senior GIS 
Project Manager, 
george.graettinger@noaa.gov  

1000 Break 15 minutes 

1015 
(15 min) 

WebEOC (tentative) TBD 

1030 
(15 min) 

HSIN (tentative) TBD 
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1045 
(15 min) 

U. S. Coast Guard 

� LCDR Rhianna Macon, Chief, 
Incident Mgmt Division, USCG 
Sector San Francisco, 
rhianna.n.macon@uscg.mil  

� Mr. Jordan Stout, Scientific Support 
Coordinator, NOAA, 
jordan.stout@noaa.gov  

1100 
(15 min) 

TBD TBD 

1115 Lunch 75 minutes (See map of eateries nearby.) 
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Wednesday, July 13t h 2016, 0900-1600 

Time Topic Speaker 

1230 
(45 min) 

Marine Mammal Oil Spill Response Guidelines by 
NOAA NMFS 

Dr. Michael Ziccardi, Director, Oiled 
Wildlife Care Network, 
mhziccardi@ucdavis.edu 

1315 
(45 min) 

� Climate Change and Potential Weather Impacts 
Affecting Response, Recovery and the Need for 
Preparation/Mitigation. 

� Forecast for the Southwest United States 

Mr. Scott Carpenter, Regional 
Coordinator for Decision Support 
Services, National Weather Service; 
NOAA, scott.carpenter@noaa.gov  

1400 Break 15 minutes. 

1415 
(30 min) Inter-Tribal Council Panel 

� Mr. Lance Richman, EPA (facilitator), 
richman.lance@epa.gov 

 Mr. Nathan Nixon, Inter-Tribal 
Council of Arizona, 
nathan.nixon@itcaonline.com 

� Mr. Dan Hourihan, ITERC Director, 
Nevada, dhourihan@itcn.org 

� Mr. Michael Moreno, Inter-Tribal 
Council of California, 
michaelm@itccinc.org 
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Wednesday, July 13t h 2016, 0900-1600 

1445 
(75 min) 

� Federal & State Engagement with Tribes in the 
Pacific Southwest: Options and Efficiencies 
Workshop 

� Tribal Discussion Wrap up and Action Items 

� Mr. Lance Richman, EPA (facilitator) 
� Mr. Randy Brawley, Preparedness 

Analysis Branch Chief, FEMA, 
randy.brawley@fema.dhs.gov 

� Mr. Rodney Lockett, Infrastructure 
Security Compliance Division, US DHS, 
rodney.lockett@hq.dhs.gov 

� Mr. Joshua Alan, Bureau of Indian 
Affairs, DOI, joshua.allan@bia.gov  

� Ms. Belinda Walker, US Forest Service, 
brwalker@fs.fed.us 

� Ms. Veronica Swan, RTOC/Superfund, 
EPA, swan.veronica@epa.gov 

� Mr. Bill Jones, Border 2020 Coordinator, 
EPA, jones.bill@epa.gov 

 Mr. Joseph Urrea, Arizona DEM, Tribal 
Liaison, joseph.urrea@azdema.gov 

� Mr. Ian Bingham, Arizona DEQ, Tribal 
Liaison, bingham.ian@azdeq.gov  

� Ms. Denise Shemenski, Cal OES, 
denise.shemenski@caloes.ca.gov 

� Ms. Stephanie Parker, Nevada DPS, 
sparker@dps.state.nv.us 

� Ms. Karen Johnson, Nevada DPS, 
kijohnson@dps.state.nv.us 

� Mr. Mike DeSpain, RTOC HAZMAT 
Workgroup, Mechoopda Indian Tribe 
mdespain@mechoopda-nsn.gov 

� Ms. Christine Medley, RTOC HAZMAT 
Workgroup, Fort Mojave Indian Tribe, 
christinemedley@fortmojave.com 

1600 Adjourn RRT IX Co-Chairs 

 


